Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 28, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 30% 33% 26% 30% 28% 27% 36% 31% 18% 34% 27%
Off on the wrong track 56% 59% 55% 57% 51% 58% 61% 51% 55% 71% 51% 48%
Not sure 14% 11% 12% 17% 19% 14% 12% 14% 14% 11% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (738) (474) (526) (235) (208) (359)  (198)  (703)  (114) (112) (71)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 13% 21% 60% 7% 58% 25% 34% 33% 36% 23% 33% 25%
Off on the wrong track 56% 80% 57% 27% 87% 27% 60% 56% 54% 51% 65% 51% 61%
Not sure 14% % 22% 13% 6% 15% 15% 10% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (355) (389) (256) (305) (219) (412) (259) (183) (199) (197) (366) (238)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 25% 22% 21% 9% 16% 29% 30% 26% 2% 22% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 19% 23% 21% 31% 24% 18% 17% 23% 23% 18% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 8% 10% 15% 21% 12% 11% 8% 10% 13% 24% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 45% 38% 38% 26% 43% 40% 43% 37% 52% 33% 39%
Not sure 6% 3% % 5% 13% 5% 3% 3% 5% 10% 4% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (738) (474) (526) (235)  (208)  (359)  (198)  (703)  (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 22% 5% 14% 52% 3% 54% 16% 25% 31% 15% 18% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 11% 21% 35% 3% 35% 23% 23% 16% 32% 23% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 17% 7% 8% 5% 15% 11% 11% 9% 13% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 71% 35% 4% 84% 5% 38% 38% 39% 40% 39% 35% 42%
Not sure 6% 1% 13% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 3% 4% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (355) (389) (256)  (305)  (219)  (412) (259) (183) (199) (197) (366)  (238)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 19% 20% 22% 16% 12% 15% 23% 23% 20% * 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 67% 69% 64% 70% 69% 61% 67% 71% 69% * 34% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 10% 14% 14% 19% 24% 10% 6% 11% * 31% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (387) (282) (206) (181) (78) (75) (149) (85) (302) (17) (44) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 19% 14% 9% 26% * 22% 17% 15% 26% 16% 8% 24% 23%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 67% 63% 2% 65% * 70% 62% 75% 64% 69% 74% 64% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 24% 20% 9% * 8% 21% 10% 10% 15% 18% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (387) (40) (129) (218) (15) (198) (136) (111) (80) (79) (67) (154) (87)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 28, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 54% 47% 45% 31% 47% 48% 55% 49% 49% 28% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 41% 46% 46% 63% 43% 44% 38% 43% 48% 62% 43%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 3% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (551) (437) (241) (310) (133) (119) (197) (102) (366) (86) (59) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 56% 35% 18% 62% * 44% 51% 43% 50% 41% 42% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 41% 51% 60% 36% * 49% 42% 47% 43% 55% 45% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 3% 13% 22% 2% * 7% 7% 10% 7% 4% 13% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551) (311) (210) (30) (287) (17) (238) (144) (98) (110) (119) (189) (133)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — ....A total double standard. The only thing the Dems have going for them is their very close relationship with

the Fake News Lamestream Media!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 9% 13% 25% 22% 20% 3% 25% 15%
Good 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8% 12% 12% 13% 7% 6% 8%
OK 22% 14% 25% 19% 32% 29% 18% 12% 22% 18% 25% 28%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 22% 14% 13% 16% 14% 22% 16% 26%
Terrible 33% 37% 34% 32% 25% 36% 32% 38% 31% 50% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (733) (471) (522) (234) (208) (356) (195) (697) (114) (111) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 11% 45% 2% 47% 15% 18% 26% 14% 15% 23% 17%
Good 11% 3% 8% 24% 2% 25% 7% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14%
OK 22% 9% 34% 22% 5% 19% 25% 21% 15% 24% 27% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 5% 20% 5% 18% 17% 12% 17% 13% 18% 16%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 5% 70% 4% 35% 32% 35% 35% 36% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (353) (385) (255)  (304)  (215) (410) (257) (182) (197) (196) (363)  (237)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — Didn’t Obama, whose Administration has now been caught cold illegally spying on the Trump campaign,
recently also get caught playing golf on a course in Virginia, despite his wife Michelle urging people to stay home, before and after his round, in

a major public service message?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 9% 13% 25% 22% 20% 3% 25% 15%
Good 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8% 12% 12% 13% % 6% 8%
OK 22% 14% 25% 19% 32% 29% 18% 12% 22% 18% 25% 28%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 22% 14% 13% 16% 14% 22% 16% 26%
Terrible 33% 37% 34% 32% 25% 36% 32% 38% 31% 50% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (733) (471) (522) (234) (208) (356) (195) (697) (114) (111) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 11% 45% 2% 47% 15% 18% 26% 14% 15% 23% 17%
Good 11% 3% 8% 24% 2% 25% 7% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14%
OK 22% 9% 34% 22% 5% 19% 25% 21% 15% 24% 27% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 5% 20% 5% 18% 17% 12% 17% 13% 18% 16%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 5% 70% 4% 35% 32% 35% 35% 36% 28% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (353) (385) (255)  (304)  (215)  (410) (257) (182) (197) (196) (363)  (237)
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5C. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — How brilliant are our FARMERS? Thank you @Igutwein99_31, real talent! MAGA https://t.co/mtzbqUFd1V
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 20% 9% 14% 28% 27% 23% 6% 26% 14%
Good 14% 15% 12% 16% 16% 15% 12% 16% 17% 6% 6% 18%
OK 32% 27% 32% 32% 40% 34% 30% 24% 31% 40% 27% 39%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 13% 17% 13% 9% 13% 11% 17% 16% 10%
Terrible 21% 22% 23% 19% 18% 24% 21% 20% 18% 32% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (735) (473) (523) (235) (207) (358) (196) (700) (114) (111) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 6% 12% 48% 5% 49% 16% 26% 23% 16% 16% 25% 20%
Good 14% 4% 13% 28% 3% 29% 9% 16% 19% 17% 13% 13% 15%
OK 32% 34% 42% 17% 30% 18% 36% 27% 26% 34% 36% 32% 27%
Bad 13% 16% 15% 5% 19% 3% 15% 13% 8% 10% 13% 13% 14%
Terrible 21% 39% 19% 2% 43% 1% 24% 18% 23% 23% 22% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (353) (389) (254) (303) (218) (409) (258) (183) (198) (195) (365) (238)
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5D. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — ....One person lost to this invisible virus is too much, it should have been stopped at its source, China, but |
acted very quickly, and made the right decisions. Many of the current political complainers thought, at the time, that | was moving far to fast, like
Crazy Nancy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 14% 6% 10% 22% 23% 18% 3% 20% 11%
Good 13% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12% 12% 16% 15% 2% 9% 17%
OK 22% 15% 27% 18% 32% 23% 22% 11% 23% 25% 13% 25%
Bad 16% 14% 11% 19% 22% 17% 13% 11% 14% 19% 19% 20%
Terrible 34% 39% 34% 34% 30% 38% 32% 38% 31% 51% 39% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (738) (473) (526) (234) (208) (359) (198) (702) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 11% 38% 1% 41% 12% 16% 26% 13% 12% 21% 13%
Good 13% 6% 8% 26% 3% 25% 10% 12% 13% 12% 7% 10% 23%
OK 22% 12% 30% 23% 6% 23% 25% 22% 15% 25% 31% 21% 14%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 8% 17% 6% 18% 17% 10% 17% 10% 19% 13%
Terrible 34% 60% 34% 5% 73% 5% 35% 32% 36% 34% 41% 29% 37%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (355)  (389)  (255)  (305)  (219)  (412) (258) (183) (199) (197) (366)  (237)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — For all of the political hacks out there, if | hadn’t done my job well, & early, we would have lost 1 1/2 to 2 Million
People, as opposed to the 100,000 plus that looks like will be the humber. That’s 15 to 20 times more than we will lose. | shut down entry from

China very early!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 14% 6% 10% 22% 23% 18% 3% 20% 11%
Good 13% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12% 12% 16% 15% 2% 9% 17%
OK 22% 15% 27% 18% 32% 23% 22% 11% 23% 25% 13% 25%
Bad 16% 14% 11% 19% 22% 17% 13% 11% 14% 19% 19% 20%
Terrible 34% 39% 34% 34% 30% 38% 32% 38% 31% 51% 39% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (738) (473) (526) (234) (208) (359) (198) (702) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 11% 38% 1% 41% 12% 16% 26% 13% 12% 21% 13%
Good 13% 6% 8% 26% 3% 25% 10% 12% 13% 12% 7% 10% 23%
OK 22% 12% 30% 23% 6% 23% 25% 22% 15% 25% 31% 21% 14%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 8% 17% 6% 18% 17% 10% 17% 10% 19% 13%
Terrible 34% 60% 34% 5% 73% 5% 35% 32% 36% 34% 41% 29% 37%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (355)  (389)  (255)  (305)  (219)  (412) (258) (183) (199) (197) (366)  (237)
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5F. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — We made most Governors look very good, even great, by getting them the Ventilators, unlimited Testing, and
supplies, all of which they should have had in their own stockpiles. So they look great, and | just keep rolling along, doing great things and

getting Fake Lamestream News!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 17% 13% 9% 8% 19% 20% 16% 5% 20% 9%
Good 12% 14% 11% 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 14% % 8% 12%
OK 24% 16% 25% 23% 26% 30% 23% 17% 25% 23% 16% 23%
Bad 18% 15% 15% 21% 24% 20% 15% 14% 15% 19% 30% 29%
Terrible 32% 37% 32% 31% 25% 33% 32% 36% 31% 45% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (736) (473) (523) (234) (205) (359) (198) (699) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 3% 8% 36% 2% 37% 12% 16% 23% 9% 11% 21% 12%
Good 12% 4% 7% 28% 3% 27% 8% 12% 15% 16% 8% 9% 17%
OK 24% 13% 33% 24% 7% 26% 28% 25% 14% 25% 33% 23% 16%
Bad 18% 22% 22% % 19% 7% 20% 15% 14% 16% 12% 22% 18%
Terrible 32% 57% 29% 5% 69% 3% 33% 32% 35% 34% 36% 25% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (355) (387) (254)  (304)  (219)  (408) (259) (183) (199) (197) (363)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 28, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — Stock Market up BIG, DOW crosses 25,000. S&P 500 over 3000. States should open up ASAP. The Transition
to Greatness has started, ahead of schedule. There will be ups and downs, but next year will be one of the best ever!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 16% 17% 7% 13% 21% 25% 19% 3% 24% 10%
Good 15% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 16% 17% 1% 11% 18%
OK 27% 20% 29% 26% 37% 27% 27% 19% 26% 39% 27% 27%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 19% 26% 19% 13% 17% 16% 28% 15% 25%
Terrible 23% 26% 25% 21% 16% 25% 26% 23% 22% 30% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (734) (473) (522) (234) (207) (357) (197) (700) (113) (111) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 4% 10% 40% 3% 44% 11% 20% 25% 11% 11% 23% 16%
Good 15% 5% 13% 28% 4% 29% 13% 14% 19% 16% 14% 9% 23%
OK 27% 24% 34% 22% 16% 21% 30% 27% 16% 31% 36% 28% 16%
Bad 18% 23% 22% % 25% 6% 22% 14% 19% 18% 19% 18% 18%
Terrible 23% 43% 21% 2% 52% 1% 25% 25% 21% 24% 21% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (353) (386)  (256)  (303)  (218) (411) (257) (181) (198) (197) (364)  (236)
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5H. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — ....about whether or not Joe could have done such a horrible thing? Maybe or maybe not, but | find Joe to
be a total Nut Job, and | knew him well, far better than most. So many unanswered & obvious questions, but | won’t bring them up now! Law

enforcement eventually will?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 14% 14% 10% 8% 6% 17% 17% 14% 1% 19% 6%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 11% 12% 5% 4% 6%
OK 25% 19% 29% 20% 25% 34% 21% 20% 25% 21% 20% 30%
Bad 19% 18% 12% 25% 28% 14% 19% 14% 15% 26% 24% 36%
Terrible 34% 39% 34% 35% 26% 39% 33% 39% 34% 47% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (734) (471) (525) (234) (207) (358) (197) (699) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 2% 7% 32% 1% 31% 10% 12% 16% 10% 9% 16% 11%
Good 10% 5% 6% 21% 2% 20% 8% 8% 16% 10% 8% 10% 13%
OK 25% 11% 34% 29% 4% 33% 25% 28% 15% 27% 32% 23% 18%
Bad 19% 22% 20% 13% 21% 10% 20% 18% 18% 17% 15% 21% 21%
Terrible 34% 60% 33% 5% 73% 5% 36% 35% 35% 36% 36% 31% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (355) (388)  (253)  (304)  (218)  (411) (258) (182) (199) (197) (364)  (236)
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51. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — The opening of a Cold Case against Psycho Joe Scarborough was not a Donald Trump original thought, this
has been going on for years, long before | joined the chorus. In 2016 when Joe & his wacky future ex-wife, Mika, would endlessly interview me, |

would always be thinking....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 14% 14% 10% 8% 6% 17% 17% 14% 1% 19% 6%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 11% 12% 5% 4% 6%
OK 25% 19% 29% 20% 25% 34% 21% 20% 25% 21% 20% 30%
Bad 19% 18% 12% 25% 28% 14% 19% 14% 15% 26% 24% 36%
Terrible 34% 39% 34% 35% 26% 39% 33% 39% 34% 47% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (734) (471) (525) (234) (207) (358) (197) (699) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 2% 7% 32% 1% 31% 10% 12% 16% 10% 9% 16% 11%
Good 10% 5% 6% 21% 2% 20% 8% 8% 16% 10% 8% 10% 13%
OK 25% 11% 34% 29% 4% 33% 25% 28% 15% 27% 32% 23% 18%
Bad 19% 22% 20% 13% 21% 10% 20% 18% 18% 17% 15% 21% 21%
Terrible 34% 60% 33% 5% 73% 5% 36% 35% 35% 36% 36% 31% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (355) (388)  (253)  (304)  (218)  (411) (258) (182) (199) (197) (364)  (236)
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5J. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — Sean Parnell is an American Hero. Conor Lamb has proven to be an American fraud, and a puppet for Crazy
Nancy Pelosi. He said he would NOT vote for her for Speaker, and did. Will kill 2A. Voted to impeach (on nothing). A TOTAL & COMPLETE Sean

Parnell Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 16% 13% 7% 9% 21% 20% 17% 2% 18% 9%
Good 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 15% 5% 8% 16%
OK 25% 16% 26% 24% 33% 29% 22% 17% 25% 25% 21% 28%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 21% 23% 15% 16% 16% 15% 25% 20% 30%
Terrible 30% 34% 32% 29% 24% 37% 28% 34% 29% 43% 33% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (735) (474) (523) (234) (208) (357) (198) (701) (114) (111) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 9% 37% 3% 36% 12% 15% 25% 12% 10% 19% 15%
Good 13% 5% 10% 25% 2% 28% 10% 16% 14% 8% 13% 13% 16%
OK 25% 15% 33% 26% 7% 22% 27% 25% 14% 31% 28% 25% 17%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 9% 24% 10% 19% 13% 16% 18% 18% 16% 19%
Terrible 30% 53% 30% 4% 63% 4% 32% 31% 31% 31% 31% 28% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (354) (388) (255)  (304)  (218)  (410) (258) (183) (199) (196) (364)  (238)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 26 - 28, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5K. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — ....living in the state, no matter who they are or how they got there, will get one. That will be followed up with
professionals telling all of these people, many of whom have never even thought of voting before, how, and for whom, to vote. This will be a

Rigged Election. No way!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 16% 18% 8% 10% 23% 25% 19% 1% 24% 13%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 11% 4% 14%
OK 20% 11% 23% 18% 29% 25% 17% 9% 21% 16% 17% 29%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 21% 15% 9% 14% 10% 29% 22% 16%
Terrible 35% 40% 36% 35% 29% 37% 36% 39% 35% 43% 33% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (738) (474) (525) (235) (208) (358) (198) (702) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 12% 42% 2% 45% 12% 17% 26% 9% 17% 23% 16%
Good 13% 7% 7% 28% 3% 30% 9% 19% 15% 16% 11% 11% 16%
OK 20% 13% 29% 17% 7% 12% 24% 18% 14% 24% 22% 20% 15%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 9% 14% 11% 18% 14% 9% 14% 13% 15% 14%
Terrible 35% 62% 35% 4% 75% 3% 38% 32% 36% 37% 37% 31% 39%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (354) (389) (256) (305) (219) (411) (259) (183) (198) (197) (366) (238)
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Survey: Trump Tweets

May 26 - 28, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5L. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — There is NO WAY (ZERO!) that Mail-In Ballots will be anything less than substantially fraudulent. Mail boxes
will be robbed, ballots will be forged & even illegally printed out & fraudulently signed. The Governor of California is sending Ballots to millions

of people, anyone

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 16% 18% 8% 10% 23% 25% 19% 1% 24% 13%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 11% 4% 14%
OK 20% 11% 23% 18% 29% 25% 17% 9% 21% 16% 17% 29%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 21% 15% 9% 14% 10% 29% 22% 16%
Terrible 35% 40% 36% 35% 29% 37% 36% 39% 35% 43% 33% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (738) (474) (525) (235) (208) (358) (198) (702) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 12% 42% 2% 45% 12% 17% 26% 9% 17% 23% 16%
Good 13% 7% 7% 28% 3% 30% 9% 19% 15% 16% 11% 11% 16%
OK 20% 13% 29% 17% 7% 12% 24% 18% 14% 24% 22% 20% 15%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 9% 14% 11% 18% 14% 9% 14% 13% 15% 14%
Terrible 35% 62% 35% 4% 75% 3% 38% 32% 36% 37% 37% 31% 39%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (354) (389) (256) (305) (219) (411) (259) (183) (198) (197) (366) (238)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 28, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — Joe Biden’s handling of the HIN1 Swine Flu was a complete and total disaster. Even polls on the matter were

terrible!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 13% 9% 5% 6% 15% 17% 12% 1% 19% 5%
Good 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 2% 12% 5%
OK 24% 18% 25% 23% 23% 29% 23% 20% 25% 17% 14% 41%
Bad 21% 18% 18% 23% 34% 18% 16% 17% 17% 29% 25% 31%
Terrible 32% 36% 34% 31% 25% 36% 32% 36% 30% 52% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (734) (472) (523) (235) (207) (356) (197) (698) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 1% 6% 28% 1% 30% 8% 12% 17% 9% 6% 14% 12%
Good 12% 6% 7% 27% 2% 28% 10% 13% 16% 12% 7% 13% 16%
OK 24% 12% 34% 25% 9% 25% 25% 21% 19% 25% 34% 21% 19%
Bad 21% 25% 23% 12% 21% 11% 23% 24% 16% 23% 17% 22% 20%
Terrible 32% 55% 30% 8% 67% 5% 34% 31% 32% 32% 36% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (352) (387) (256)  (302)  (218) (409) (259) (181) (198) (195) (365)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 28, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 26, 2020 — Whitehouse video https://t.co/Ng5SIjmUAa
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 22% 24% 11% 18% 29% 31% 24% 7% 33% 22%
Good 16% 16% 14% 18% 26% 13% 13% 16% 16% 17% 21% 11%
OK 36% 30% 40% 31% 42% 41% 32% 28% 37% 44% 16% 43%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 16% 9% 17%
Terrible 13% 14% 14% 13% 9% 18% 13% 12% 12% 16% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (725) (469) (518) (233) (206) (353) (195) (692) (113) (112) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 18% 50% 8% 55% 17% 25% 30% 18% 19% 29% 21%
Good 16% 12% 17% 22% 11% 21% 12% 18% 16% 20% 13% 14% 20%
OK 36% 38% 44% 22% 34% 22% 40% 34% 34% 33% 46% 35% 29%
Bad 12% 20% 9% 5% 21% 0% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13%
Terrible 13% 25% 12% 1% 26% 1% 16% 11% 9% 16% 12% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (353) (381) (253)  (298)  (215) (406) (255) (181) (198) (193) (362)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 26 - 28, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 33% 23% 22% 23% 33% 31% 31% 14% 29% 23%
Inappropriate 56% 56% 53% 58% 57% 57% 54% 56% 52% 71% 55% 63%
Not sure 16% 13% 14% 18% 21% 20% 13% 13% 17% 15% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (736) (471) (524) (233) (207) (357) (198) (700) (114) (111) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 28% 10% 20% 60% 6% 61% 25% 29% 36% 26% 21% 35% 25%
Inappropriate 56% 87% 56% 19% 92% 15% 60% 57% 55% 57% 54% 54% 60%
Not sure 16% 3% 24% 22% 2% 24% 15% 14% 9% 17% 25% 12% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (355) (385) (255) (304) (218) (409) (258) (182) (198) (196) (364) (237)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 35% 36% 28% 31% 30% 38% 28% 34% 20% 34% 29%
No 53% 52% 49% 56% 48% 54% 52% 58% 52% 63% 47% 51%
Not sure 15% 12% 15% 16% 22% 16% 11% 14% 14% 17% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (737) (472) (525) (234) (208) (357) (198) (700) (114) (112) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 12% 26% 64% 11% 65% 25% 33% 46% 36% 27% 35% 29%
No 53% 81% 53% 19% 83% 17% 60% 52% 43% 53% 49% 52% 55%
Not sure 15% % 21% 17% 7% 18% 16% 15% 10% 11% 24% 12% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (354) (388) (255) (304) (219) (410) (258) (183) (199) (196) (365) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 26 - 28, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.471, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.902.
1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You
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